HOWARD |. SHAPIRO AND ASSOCIATES (H.l.S.) HAS PREPARED THIS
SITE SAFETY PLAN TO DOCUMENT HOW THE

BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33 SHOULD BE APPLIED

TO THE PARTICULAR SITE ACTIMITIES HEREIN DESCRIBED.

THE ISSUE OF THIS PLAN SHALL NOT INFER ANY INVOLVEMENT
OF H.LS. IN MONITORING,SUPERVISION,INSPECTION OR MANAGEMENT
OF ACTMITIES AT THE SITE.

SITE SAFETY  PLAN

DOB APPLICATION NOS.

122132110
122804830
122908620
123087827
123087818
122426455
122733131
122733140
122715767
122426981
122132110

NB/FO/EXC.

CONSTRUCTION STORAGE ON TOP OF OVERHEAD PROTECTION
INSTALLATION OF SUSPENDED SCAFFOLD
INSTALLATION OF WORK PLATFORM
INSTALLATION OF A LOADING DOCK

SHED

SOUTH HOIST

INORTH HOIST

INSTALLATION OF ALTERNATIVE NETTING SYSTEM
FENCE

SoE

107 MURRAY SIREET  NY, NY
(AKA 1171 MURRAY STREET)

FOR
PLAZA CONSTRUCTION

NE—122132110-01

LIST OF DRAWINGS:

SSP—001.13
S5P—002.01
SSP—003.01
SSP—004.03
SSP—005.01
SSP—006.01
SSP—007A.00
SSP—007.00
e
(| SsP=009.08_
TssP=070.06

APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED

TITLE SHEET
SITE SAFETY NOTES
TYP. DETAILS
EXCAVATION PHASE
SOE DETAIL
FOUNDATION PHASE
ALTERNATE FOUNDATION,/SUPERSTRUCTURE PHASE BELOW 75°'H
FOUNDATION/SUPERSTRUCTURE PHASE BELOW 75°H
SUPERSTRUCTURE PHASE BELOW 75°H
TOP OFF PHASE
COCOON PLAN

No| DATE DESCRIPTION BY

PROPERTY OWNER

HENRY V. MURRAY SENIOR LLC

C/0 FISHER BROTHERS

299 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10171
CONTACT:BRIAN COLLINS

TEL:212—-940-6833
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

PLAZA CONSTRUCTION LLC
1065 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
NEW YORK,NY
CONTACT:ANTHONY DELGRECO
TRACKING NO:#612630
TEL:212—-849-4816

CONSTRUCTION SUPERINTENDENT

PLAZA CONSTRUCTION

1065 AVENUE OF AMERICA

7TH FLOOR NEW YORK,NY 10018
CONTACT: JOSEPH POLLICE

TEL: 212—675-7248

_SITE SAFFTY COORD/MGR

PLAZA CONSTRUCTION

1065 AVENUE OF AMERICA

7TH FLOOR NEW YORK,NY 10018
CONTACT: TOMASZ DERING
TRACKING NO: 001731
TEL:212—-849-4808

fOATD I SHAPITD

CONSULTING ENGINEERS PG,

266 MERRICK ROAD, SUITE 300, LYNBROOK, N.Y. 11563
TEL: (516) 791-2600 FAX: (516) 791-5425
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THIS OFFICE DISCLAMS ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR DRAWINGS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THIS
PROJECT UNLESS THEY BEAR THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF THIS OFFICE.
THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW PROHIBITS ANY ALTERATIONS TO, OR DELETIONS FROM, THIS DRAWING,
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No | DATE DESCRIPTION BY
N NOTES:
2 STORY ROOF 3304.4.3 FENCE.
HEIGHT — EVERY SITE WITH AN EXCAVATION SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH A FENCE THAT MEETS THE
57+ REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3307.
89 MU»‘?/?A)/ STREET. 3304.4_PROTECTION I F_EXCAVATIONS. B
STORY 70 pempa N THE SIDES OF gxoav;mo/vs SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE
ROOF PROTECTION /?ES/DE/W/AL AND o, MMER, WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 3304.4.1THROUGH 3304.4.6. e
(THIS PORTION /S CLOSE 70 CIAL .23 _HANDLING AN RING _MATERIALS.
THE NORTH SIDE 1, STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE DROPPED, THROWN,OR DRAGGED.ALL
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE SHIPPED AND HANDLED IN A MANNER TO AVOID INJURY
(0] OON SYSTEM 70 PROTECTIVE COATINGS OR PERMANENT DEFORMATIONS OF THE MEMBERS. MATERIALS SHALL BE
W PROTECTED AGAINST DAMAGE AND CORROSION THAT RESULTS IN A LOSS OF SECTION. ANY INJURY TO
§H WH W W PROTECTIVE COATINGS SHALL BE REPAIRED PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF FIREPROOFING, THE
[SIN S N S+ 3H W H 4 PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE AROUND THE STEEL, OR ANY OTHER ACTION THAT WOULD OTHERWISE R R R R e T T
3 SN S~ N CONCEAL THE STEELANY LOSS OF SECTION, BENDS, CRIMPS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OF PERMANE] T
N N i N &N S N ISAS WH DEFORMATIONS SHALL BE STRAIGHTENED BY METHODS APPROVED BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN 7. SHED ON MURRAY TEMPORARY REMOVED 1 5’
&, ; ] N @ QQ: N QS Lﬁ H W PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD OR THE PIECE SHALL BE REJECTED. FOR SIDEWALK RENOVATION,AND REINSTALLED |~
S S S ~ N
b}% Eg‘ §’i §$ & I P N gr\ 8,: 7.2.1 TRUCTION OF STR! R_SIDEWALKS. N NN
N 8 53 5 L% S& & 5 sl N ® THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY WITH REGARD TO THE
hIRS M T " e o T [ L% 53 § 5 x > 1 CLOSING OF STREETS OR SIDEWALKS, OR TO THE OBSTRUCTION OF ANY PART THEREOF. PROPERTY OWNER
RIS M no =3 S 3 307, FOR_SIDEWALKS, TEMPORARY WALKWAYS, FOOT BRIDGES, AND PATHWAYS.SIDEWALK
2 5o 2.
— " ¥ ~§ n L% R WALKWAYS, FOOT BRIDGES, AND PATHWAYS THAT REMAIN OPEN TO THE PUBLIC SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AND SHALL Z%Rgszg?ugggﬁ%w? Le
-—— -— My BE PROVIDED WITH:
207 —--—~-—-~ < 1. A CLEAR PATH, FREE OF OBSTRUCTION, AT LEAST 5 FEET (1524 MM) IN WIDTH; 299 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10171
e ———e—— 2. A DURABLE WALKING SURFACE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL IMPOSED LOADS AND IN NO CASE SHALL THE CONTACT-BRIAN COLLINS
“-—--T,_-- ; DESIGN LIVE LOADS BE LESS THAN 150 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (732.3 KG/M2);
S ——r e 3. MIRRORS AT ALL BLIND CORNERS;
‘ 20& - — , 4. FOR A TEMPORARY WALKWAY OR FOOT BRIDGE WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE IN ELEVATION ALONG THE TEL:212—-940-6833
— i — PARAPET WALKWAY OR FOOTBRIDGE, A RAMP WITH A RUNNING SLOPE NOT STEEPER THANONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 12
PL ADDITIONAL ACCESS S———=.50.46" . UNITS HORIZONTAL (8-PERCENT SLOPE) WITH A LEVEL LANDING AT LEAST 5 FEET LONG AT THE TOP AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
DOOR TO THE SITE AMP S — BOTIOM OF EACH RUN:
AR i 5. FOR A TEMPORARY WALKWAY OR FOOT BRIDGE WHERE THE RUNNING SLOPE OF SUCH WALKWAY OR FOOT PLAZA CONSTRUCTION LLC
0. STOREFRONT £1.32' 16" TOff OF THE SCREEN W, BRIDGE IS STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 20 UNITS HORIZONTAL (5-PERCENT SLOPE) AND THERE 1065 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
a.3dlof OR‘O‘OF 8')(22 EL.24.12" IS A TOTAL RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), HANDRAILS. NEW YORK.NY
. g
40 YARD [EXCEPTION: CONTACT:ANTHONY DELGRECO
= =8~ NTA/NER THAN TRACKING NO:#612630
EL.:11'-8" Zh —_— 5 co ~~ ECT‘DN 4 l_OWER WHERE IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE CLEAR PATH TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY ITEM NUMBER 5
——— ° ThoChomme—oucE —— i = f; BBISH 1/7, ;‘ R 00F PF:)%'HON 1S KHE AD) 1 ABOVE, THE SIDEWALK, OR PATHWAY SHALL BE KEPT OPEN TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY THE TEL:212-849-4816
TRU / . Ln i N R p DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AS WELL AS COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ADA
CONSCE ﬂAiH R‘lﬁ/% 61TH FLR il_ EL.780" 70} | - ('2 My 20'+ (TH‘S RRA\( ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND FACILITIESAND/OR THE ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES CONSTRUCTION SUPERINTENDENT
FEN S0 EWAL ’ o~ ( T.0. COOLING IDWE/? 3 ,,‘1 o 3 ‘3 101 FOR PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY, AS APPLICABLE. P CONSTRUCTION
55757'—705"0 AN, W LAZA
EL. 778'—4 J EL55"_ o 3303.7.5 STANDPIPE_SYSTEMS. 1065 AVENUE OF AMERICA
7.0.S. 61TH FI 55°-2" -2 -
] STANDPIPE SYSTEMS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3303.8
ROOF 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK,NY 10018
EL.761~104" L O EEr CONTACT: JOSEPH POLLICE
- ! 86 i- RAY ING 3309.10 PROTECTION OF ROOFS. o
E [ MUgRy BU‘LDDEN'HAL WHENEVER ANY BUILDING IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OR DEMOLISHED ABOVE THE ROOF OF AN
' T 0% SEMR ROOF [ 2 STl CIAL / ES! ADJOINING BUILDING, IT SHALL BE THE DUTY OF THE PERSON CAUSING SUCH WORK TO PROTECT TEL: 212-675-7248
- T.0.5.TMD ROOF @ ' \ MER FROM DAMAGE AT ALL TIMES DURING THE COURSE OF SUCH WORK AND AT HIS OR HER OWN
1 £1.783'-105" . \ 160'% EXPENSE THE ROOF, SKYLIGHTS,OTHER ROOF OUTLETS, AND EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON THE ROOF OF _SIIF SAFFTY COORD/MGR
' 7.0.5.TMD ROOF & Q EL. 778'-0 \ HT = ,,4” THE ADJOINING BUILDING, AND TO USE EVERY REASONABLE MEANS TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH THE
b [ | HEIGR ¢ 3 USE OF THE ADJOINING BUILDING DURING THE COURSE OF SUCH WORK, PROVIDED SUCH PERSON PLAZA CONSTRUCTION
= | EL. 778-0" th /‘\ cE\_LAR CAUSING SUCH WORK IS AFFORDED A LICENSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 1065 AVENUE OF AMERICA
z I ’ - SECTION 3309.2 TO ENTER AND INSPECT THE ADJOINING BUILDING AND PERFORM SUCH WORK 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10018
= o [0-S.PEMR ROOF OMIT_FOR THEREON AS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR SUCH PURPOSE; OTHERWISE, THE DUTY OF PROTECTING THE ,
= £ 771'-105” HOIST OPERATION Us ROOF, SKYLIGHTS,0THER ROOF OUTLETS, AND EQUIPMENT ON THE ROOF OF THE ADJOINING BUILDING CONTACT: TOMASZ DERING
= ] 7] , ,./’ SED SHALL DEVOLVE UPON THE OWNER OF SUCH ADJOINING BUILDING.ADJOINING ROOF PROTECTION SHALL TRACKING NO: 001731
3 ) I TEMP- _p RA \DEWALK R 5\05 ¥ BE SECURED TO PREVENT DISLODGEMENT BY WIND. WHERE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION WORK TEL:212—-849—4808
v /< \ / / H AND‘CA FOR - S HE O HE ADWA AY OCCURS AT A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 48 INCHES (1219 MM) ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE ADJOINING
e CLoSED ToF ER ROOF,ADJOINING ROOF PROTECTION SHALL CONSIST OF 2 INCHES (51 MM) OF FLAME-RETARDANT
\ I ST YARD ‘ FOAM UNDER 2 INCHES (51 MM) OF FLAME—-RETARDANT WOOD PLANK LAID TIGHT AND COVERED BY
0.5, @7.0.S. MEP BULKHEAD R pvpaia 40 INER 11— — C? FLAME—RETARDANT PLYWOOD,OR SHALL CONSIST OF EQUIVALENT PROTECTION ACCEPTABLE TO THE
OVERHEAD EL.759"-25" // a (8 co -, FOR COMMISSIONER, AND SHALL EXTEND TO A DISTANCE OF AT LEAST20 FEET (508 MM) FROM THE EDGE
PROTECTION® 0.5 STORE N /,./ 2'F cCESS AND OF THE BUILDING BEING CONSTRUCTED OR DEMOLISHED.
0.5, /T 4 - S
THE ENTRANCE —\ < ROOF / b L= ! TENA vER‘ES 3309.11 PROTECTION OF TREES.
\ \ 7501 o~ EL. 4295 % J/ A - DEL! NO TREES OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY SHALL BE DISTURBED OR
h Iy s o=t i REMOVED WITHOUT THE ~PERM R OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND
\\ v L ok e S = * RECREATION. PROTECTION MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND
\ S z L 7 A CE! . RECREATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL SUCH TREES, AND WRITTEN NOTIFICATION SHALL ALSO BE
EAVY TEVD ; < \ i\ DRIVE WA R MADE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
T 2 3 COMMENCEMENT OF SUCH WORK.
WALK A V E _N .E 23
s\% d L= ~gj‘ﬂA 48'+
| 73 ¢ f 3314 SCAFFOLDS.
\ \C)'*LA‘)— 2 GHED COMPLETED 1 SCAFFOLDS UTILIZED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OF A BUILDING
—— ,DEWA WALK 1S ¥ OR STRUCTURE SHALL BE ERECTED AND MAINTAINED SO THAT THE SAFETY OF PUBLIC AND
a W puTY KS oN S SIDE £ CONES a PROPERTY WILL NOT BE ENDANGERED BY FALLING MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT, OR BY COLLAPSE OF
HEA WOR pROV THE SCAFFOLD.
AFTER oot fi
£
- 3316 _HOISTING EQUIPMENT
. - ENCE HOISTING EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET AND BE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
& \W0oD Fi SECTION. MATERIAL HOISTS AND BUCKET HOISTS SHALL ALSO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
P 3317, PERSONNEL HOISTS SHALL ALSO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3318, AND CRANES AND
ARR\CADE A = DERRICKS SHALL ALSO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3319. S S 0 C
CLEAR N GATE APPROVED ET 3317 MATERIAL HOIST AND BUCKET HOIST. CONSULTING ENGINEERS ,P.E.
FOR FONY STRE R aoisTs N0 BUCKET HOISTS SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THIS SECTION 266 MERRICK ROAD, SUITE 300, LYNBROOK, N.Y. 11563
. L] . RA\( TEL: (516) 791-2600 FAX: (516) 791-5425
M U R 3316 CRANE AND_DERRICKS CORYRIGHT DESIGN NOT TO BE LENT, COPIED, OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE R IN PART WITHOUT PRIOR
THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, INSPECTION, ~MAINTENANCE AND USE OF CRANES AND DERRICKS WRITTEN CONSENT.
SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREME OF THIS SECTION, SECTION 35316, AND WITH THIS OFFICE DISCLAMS ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR DRAWINGS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THIS
q RULES PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER PROUECT UNLESS THEY BEAR THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF TS OFFiCE
£ NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW PROHIBITS ANY ALTERATIONS TO, IONS FROM, THIS DRAWING
10 B! ~ EXCERT A5 MAY BE HADE BY A LIGENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGREER R REGITERED ARGHITECT WrG WL
A HED 5 AND BEAR THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUCH CHANGE.
EW: MO ED
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JERSEY BARRICADE

MATERIAL HANDLING PLAN AS REQUIRED RS18-7
THIS WILL PERTAIN TO ALL RACK AND PINION HOISTS NOT JUST PERSONNEL HOISTS AND ALL CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT. |k
1. BEFORE A LOADED BOOM IS SWUNG OVER A HOIST, THE HOIST CAGE(S) MUST BE BROUGHT DOWN TO CroSSWa S'
ITS LOWEST LEVEL, AND EVERYONE MUST EXIT THE HOIST. TITLE
2. AT NO TIME CAN ANY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COME WITHIN TWO FEET (24°) OF ANY MOVING PART SIDEWALK SHED
OF THE HOIST (EXCLUDING HOIST SETUP AND JUMPING OF THE HOIST).
3. AT ANY TIME, IF ANY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMES WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET OF THE HOIST, A
PROTOCOL MUST BE ESTABLISHED. THIS IS A MINIMUM STANDARD. IF ANY EQUIPMENT IS TO BE USED
WITHIN THE FIFTEEN FOOT BUFFER, IT MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE PLAN. ROOF PROTECTION TOP OFF PHASE
4. ALL CRANE SIGNAL PERSONNEL AND HOIST OPERATOR(S) MUST BE IN RADIO COMMUNICATION WITH EACH
OTHER DURING OPERATIONS WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET OF THE HOIST.
5. WHENEVER A PIECE OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMES WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET OF THE HOIST, AT LEAST - -
ONE SIGNAL PERSON MUST BE ASSIGNED TO THAT OPERATION. LOADING DOCK SEAL & SIGNATURE DRAWING BY:rinasL. DATE:  5/18/18
6. IF A LOADED BOOM IS SWUNG OVER A HOIST, SEE OPTION ONE, AND WHEN THE LOAD IS OFF THE PROJECT NO: 14181.01.00 (05-18-18)iS
BOOM, THE SIGNAL PERSON LETS THE HOIST OPERATOR KNOW THAT THEY CAN PRECEDE AS NORMAL. :
7. IF ANY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT IS TO BE PERMANENTLY LOCATED WITHIN 15'OF THE HOIST IT MUST John Young, RA ENGINEER:
BE LISTED IN THIS PROTOCOL. (STATE WHETHER OR NOT THIS IS THE CASE). GUARD BOOTH SCALE:  AS NOTED
APPROVED CHK BY: DATE:
SCAFFOLDING LADDER DWG NO:
“05/252018 SSP—009.08
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